WARRANTY DEED

CORPORATION

Kem-Har Construction Co., Inc.

To

Stardust Homes, Tnc.

After Recording Return to
Transamerica Title Ins. Co.

Inc.

After Recording Return to
Transamerica Title Ins. Co.

Inc.

After Recording Return to
Transamerica Title Ins. Co.

Inc.

Inc.

After Recording Return to
Transamerica Title Ins. Co.

Inc.

48737

התפל וחד

Dreen 97220

T	3
-	
-	
ᆽ	J
-	١
-	
П	1
	-
7	1
ñ	1
~	١
2	ć
C	J
Ī	1
Ê	
•	3
•	,
1	
Ċ	
-	֓֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֜֜֜֜֓֓֓֓
- Cal	
- Can	
- Carto	
) - Carrog	
) - Carro	
) - Carrographic U	
) - Carro	

Previous Account Number Code Area Remarks 000 CONT. TD
DATE
1. 9:50
7-10-68 Levelia Collin Bolusia 128 100 to 60 rc 21 T 13 % 48 994210 600 629 800× 135 PAGE Township 5 Baginning at the southwest corner of that portion of the said Government Lot conveyed by Milliam H. Kreger, et ux, to Raymond W. Kreger, et ux, in deed dated October 26, 1953, recorded October 26, 1953, in Book 16t page 579, Bead Government 26t page 579, Bead Government 26t page 579, Bead Government 26t page 579, Bead West of the southeast corner thereof; thence West along the south line of said Government 16t page 170 feet to the south line of and Government 16t page 170 feet to the south line of Bodge Park Boulevard, Road No. 1305; thence East along the South line of Dodge Park Boulevard, Road No. 1305; thence East along the South line of Podge Park Boulevard, Road No. 1305 to the northwest corner of the said Raymond W. Kreger tract to the point of healthing; EIEFF that portion thereof conveyed to Robert T. Linney Ly deed recorded March 24, 1908 in Book 415, page 174. Deed Records. (1969) The Westerly 125 feat of the following described property; said 125 feet being measured at right angles to and parallel with the West line thereof, said portion of Government Lot 1, Section 21, Township 1 South, Range 4 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the Coutny of Multnomah and State of Oregon; being described as: DESCRIPTION Range W T History of Parcel Prior to Re-mapping Section Map Number 2 2.00 Tax Lot Number - STTY Previous Tax Lot Number GECOED O 1/4 69, 472, 77, 3 5 9 ALCOA Œ 1/16 Parcel Number 808 E E Type Special Interest Number Formerly part of Porin'S. E carpenter LNO.04 Exceptions/Additions Date of Entry/ Acquisition History of Parcel 10-77 1216 Volume 9 Deed Record 748 Page 잌 Acres Remaining r .04 00

Titte Insurance Company of Oregon

WARRANTY DEED

800x1216 FACE 748

TINDA M LEATHERS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That EZROY B. LEATHERS and LUCINDA M. LEATHERS AKA LUCINDA LEATHERS, husband and wife

hersinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by DONNA MAE RICHARDSON and CLIFFORD J. RICHARDSON, wife and husband hereinafter called

the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of Multnomah and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

## PARCEL 1:

A tract of land situated in Government Lot 1, Section 21, Township 1 South, Range 4 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Multnomah and State of Oregon, described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Government Lot 1; thence West along the South line of said Government Lot 1, a distance of 950.00 feet to the Southwest corner of a tract of land conveyed to Arthur L. Long, et ux, by deed recorded December 7, 1953 in Book 1634, page 514, Deed Records of said County and the true point of beginning of the tract herein to be described; thence North along the West line of said Long tract, a distance of 644.4 feet, more or less, to a point in the North line of said Government Lot 1; thence West along said North line 69.20 feet; thence South parallel with the West line of said Long tract, a distance of 644.4 feet, more or less, to a point in the South line of said Government Lot 1; thence East along said South line 69.20 feet to the true point of beginning.

## PARCEL II:

The Westerly 125 feet of the following tract:

The following described portion of Government Lot 1, Section 21, Township 1 South, Range 4 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Multnomah and State of Oregon:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of that portion of the said Government Lot 1, conveyed by William H. Kreger, et ux, to Raymond W. Kreger, et ux, in deed dated October 26, 1953, recorded October 28, 1953 in Book 1628, page 579, Deed Records, which point is also on the South line of said Government Lot 1, 700 feet West of the Southeast corner thereof; thence West along the South line of said Government Lot 1, a distance of 250 feet; thence North parallel with the East line of said Government Lot 1, a distance of 640 feet to the South line of Dodge Park Boulevard, Road No. 1305; thence East along the South line of Dodge Park Boulevard, Road No. 1305 to the Northwest corner of said Raymond W. Kreger tract; thence South along the West line of the said Raymond W. Kreger tract to the point of beginning, EXCEPT that portion thereof conveyed to Robert T. Linney by deed recorded March 24, 1908 in Book 415, page 174, Deed Records, said excepted portion being a triangular strip of land along the North line of the above tract.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances excepting rights of public in and to that portion of premises lying within limits of Carpenter Lane; Slope easement for Dodge Park Boulevard, Road No. 1305; grantor will warrant and forever delend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrance The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 59,500.00 OHowever,- the setual-consideration-comists of or includes other-property or value given or promised which is the Priole consideration (indicate which). (The sentence between the symbols ), it not applicable, should be detected. See URS 31.010.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 20th day of October it a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors. (if executed by a corporation, affix corporate sual) STATE OF OREGON, County of ... STATE OF OREGON, County of Multnomah October 20th Personally appeared . . . ..... who, being duly sworn, each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the Personally appeared the above named LeRoy B. Leathers & Divinds M. Leathers, aka ....... ...... president and that the initer is the Lucinda Leathers, husband and wife ..... secretary of .... and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation, at said corporation and that said instrument was signed and send in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

Before me: and acknowledged the loregoing instru-(OFFICIAL SEAL) SEAD Fight Fublic for Oregon

My commission expires: 16/14/81 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: LeRoy B. Leathers & Lucinda M. Leathers STATE OF OREGON, GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Donna Mae Richardson & Clifford Jon GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to: Cascade Escrow Service Co. 16742 S. E. Division Portland, Oregon 97236 HAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Until a rhange is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address. State of Oregon-Dept. Veterans Affairs 1225 Ferry Street, S. E.

Salem, Oregon 97310

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

Witness my hand, and.

County affixed.

W

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

LeRoy B. Leathers Route 2, Box 483, Gresham, Oregon

		Remarks			of beginning.	said Long to line of sa t to the tr	id onweyed to Arthur L. Long, et ux, by dee (16)4 page 514, Deed Records of maid County of the tract herein to be described: them on the tract a distance of 644.4 feet, more or one tract a distance of 644.4 feet, more or one tract a distance of 644.4 feet, more or one tract a distance of 644.4 feet was also	/A Tible Cd described as follows:  Commencing at the S. E. corner of	wook FAGE DESCRIPTION  L. (1971) A tract of land  dd v1 -	HAM III BEATER CORD	100 087	Previous Account Number Previous Tax Lot Number  9947710660	Lot Number reel Prior to Re-mapping	Map Number	0.87   15   4F   71   0   B   1000	Code Area Township Range Section 1/4 1/16 Parcel Number Type Number
				:						Exc Por in S.E. Carpenter EN 6.02.	10-77		Exceptions/Additions Date of Entry/ Acquisition	History of Parcel	Formerly part of	
										1.00	1216 748 1.02	-	/ Deed Record Acres  Volume Page Remaining			

PARCEL RECORD - Cartographic Unit

Page

oţ

APN: R342516

File No.: **7012-2443581 (PSD)**Date: **May 13, 2015** 

Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Government Lot 1; thence West along the South line of said Government Lot 1, a distance of 950.00 feet to the Southwest corner of a tract of land conveyed to Arthur L. Long, et ux, by deed recorded December 7, 1953 in Book 1634, page 514, Deed Records of said County and the true point of beginning of the tract herein to be described; thence North along the West line of said Long tract, a distance of 644.4 feet, more or less, to a point in the North line of said Government Lot 1; thence West along said North line 69.20 feet; thence South parallel with the West line of said Long tract, a distance of 644.4 feet, more or less, to a point in the South line of said Government Lot 1; thence East along said South line 69.20 feet to the true point of beginning.

## Parcel II:

The Westerly 125 feet of the following tract:

The following described portion of Government Lot 1, Section 21, Township 1 South, Range 4 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Multnomah and State of Oregon:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of that portion of the said Government Lot 1, conveyed by William H. Kreger, et ux, to Raymond W. Kreger, et ux, in deed dated October 26, 1953, recorded October 28, 1953 in Book 1628, page 579, Deed Records, which point is also on the South line of said Government Lot 1, 700 feet West of the Southeast corner thereof; thence West along the South line of said Government Lot 1, a distance of 250 feet; thence North parallel with the East line of said Government Lot 1, a distance of 640 feet to the South line of Dodge Park Boulevard, Road No. 1305; thence East along the South line of Dodge Park Boulevard, Road No. 1305 to the Northwest corner of said Raymond W. Kreger tract; thence South along the West line of the said Raymond W. Kreger tract to the point of beginning, EXCEPT that portion thereof conveyed to Robert T. Linney by deed recorded March 24, 1908 in Book 415, page 174, Deed Records, said excepted portion being a triangular strip of land along the North line of the above tract.

NOTE: This Legal Description was created prior to January 01, 2008.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, and second party's heirs, successors-in-interest and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$475,000.00.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party has executed this instrument; if first party is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

800x1628 PAGE 579

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That WILLIAM B. KREGER and WARY L. EFECER.

in consideration of Ten (\$10,00) ----

. Dollers

to them paid by Raymond W. Kreger and Gurtha M. Kreger

do ..... hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said RAYMOND W. KREGER and GURTHA M. KREGER, husband and wife.

their heirs and assigns, all the following real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, situated in the County of Multnomah and State of Oregon, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

A tract of land in Section 21, of Township 1 South, of Range 4 East of the Willamette Meridian, described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Government Lot 1; thence West 450 feet to a point in the South line of said Government Lot 1, the true point of beginning of the tract herein to be described; thence continuing West along said line 250 feet; thence North tracing a line 700 feet distant from and parallel with the East line of said Government Lot 1 to a point in the South line of Dodge Park Blvd as now laid out; thence Easterly tracing the South line of said Dodge Park Blvd. 250 feet, more or less, to a point; thence Southerly from said point tracing a line 450 feet distant from and parallel with the East line of said Government Lot 1 to the point of beginning.



Reynord W. Kreger and Gurtha H.	ATREST	said '	
	•		
			-
And William H. Kreger and Mary L.	Kreger		
			the grantor #
ove named do covenant to and with the above na	med grantee 5	their	. heirs and assign
there are tunifully seized in fee a	imple of the above gran	ded premis	es, that the abov
rited premises are free from all encumbrances, Will	rreceit.	********	
		·	
		***************************************	
			,,
	•		
their their their are	cutors and administrator	rs, shall w	arrant and forev
d that they will and their heirs, exe	cutors and administrator	rs, shall w	arrant and forev
d that they will and their heirs, exe fend the above granted premises, and every part and all persons whomsoever,	cutors and administrator parcel thereof, against ti	rs, shall w he lawful c	arrant and forev
d that they will and their heirs, exe fend the above granted premises, and every part and all persons whomsoever,	cutors and administrator parcel thereof, against ti	rs, shall w he lawful c	arrant and forev
d that they will and their heirs, exe	cutors and administrator parcel thereof, against ti	rs, shall w he lawful c	arrant and forev
d that they will and their heirs, exe fend the above granted premises, and every part and all persons whomsoever,  Witness our hand 5 and seal 5	cutors and administrator parcel thereof, against the this 25th day of	rs, shall w he lawful c	arrant and forev
i that they will and their heirs, exe end the above granted premises, and every part and all persons whomsoever,	cutors and administrator parcel thereof, against the this 25th day of	rs, shall w he lawful c	arrant and forev laims and deman
i that they will and their heirs, executed the above granted premises, and every part and all persons whomsoever,  Witness our hands and seal 5	cutors and administrator parcel thereof, against the this 25th day of	rs, shall w he lawful c	arrant and forev laims and deman
d that they will and their heirs, exe fend the above granted premises, and every part and all persons whomsoever,  Witness our hand 5 and seal 5	cutors and administrator parcel thereof, against the this 25th day of	rs, shall w he lawful c	arrant and forev laims and deman
d that they will and their heirs, exe fend the above granted premises, and every part and all persons whomsoever,  Witness our hand 5 and seal 5	cutors and administrator parcel thereof, against the this 25th day of	rs, shall w he lawful c	arrant and forev laims and deman
i that they will and their heirs, executed the above granted premises, and every part and all persons whomsoever,  Witness our hand 5 and seal 5	cutors and administrator parcel thereof, against ti	rs, shall w he lawful c	arrant and foreviaims and deman
i that they will and their heirs, executed the above granted premises, and every part and all persons whomsoever,  Witness our hand 5 and seal 5	cutors and administrator parcel thereof, against the this 25th day of	rs, shall w he lawful c	arrant and forev laims and deman

<u>ฮ</u> ก

GOVERN

500/600 LOT 7

before me, the w	ENGON,  Waltnessk  EMEMBERED, That on this aderaigned, a Notary Public is N. H. KREGER and MARY L.	26th day of Octobe and for said County and State, person ERECER, bushend and wife, described in and who associated the	sally appeared the within
known to me to acknowledged to	LIGHT ANDRESS	d the same treely and voluntarily in the same treely and voluntarily in MONY WHEREOF, I have because my official seal the day and y Notary Public My Commission expires. Is:	eet iny hand and affixed eet fast above written.
(FC 01 2)			<i>ξ</i>
	119		
46043 ANTY DEED	nd and wife.  TO  SIER and GURTHA.  Shand and wife.	onesh Cierk, and ex-officio Re- punty Cierk, and ex-officio Re- more in said County, do ascet in said in said to writing a the within lantument of writing a the within lantument of writing a the within lantument of writing a said County a  of said County a  Sys DCT 28 PM S N	On State of the utilized of the utilized County (MANACO) County (MANACO) County (MANACO) (MAN
WARRANTY  OPER PL  TILLIM R. REGGE S.	RATHERE, Bushand and TO RATHERE W. EMEGER .  K. KHEGER, bushand STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON,  STATE OF OREGON,  L. B. Cohn, County Clerk, and onder of Conveyage, in said instrum onder of Conveyage, in said instrum onder of Conveyage, and instrum onder of Conveyage, and instrum onder of Conveyage, and instrum of	In Book 16 2 8 Witness my hard and seal of Witness my hard and seal of Witness my hard and seal of
•		<u>-</u>	